
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Recommendation to approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute a Second Amendment
to the Agreement for Legal Services with the Law Offices of Bergman & Allderdice to increase the
contract amount by $450,000 for an amount not to exceed $925,000. (All Project Areas - Citywide)

Approve recommendation.

File #: 10-026R, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/6/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

